PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE DROUIN	09/29/2010
REGIS POULIN	09/29/2010
LUC PERRON	09/29/2010
DAN GUDMUNDSON	09/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTOSECURITY INC.
Street Address:	505, BOULEVARD. DU PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE
City:	QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1S 4N8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14496676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: kpearson@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6740OSI-2-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDRIA E. PEARSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kendria E. Pearson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502992616 REEL: 033822 FRAME: 0605

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033822 FRAME: 0606

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DROUIN**, **Stéphane**, citizen of Canada, residing at 1700 Rue Muir, Apt. 2, Québec, Québec, G1S 2G6; **POULIN**, **Regis**, citizen of Canada, residing at 6707 Carré du Brulé, Québec, Québec, G2C 1K9; **PERRON**, **Luc**, citizen of Canada, residing at 1127 de la Chatelaine, Charlesbourg, Québec, G2L 1A1; **GUDMUNDSON**, **Dan** citizen of Canada, residing at 7 Jardin de Mérici #1002, Québec, Québec, G1S 4N8; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", made an invention as described and claimed in the following patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application":

Title	Filing Date	Country/Region or PCT	Serial Number
Method and apparatus for identifying objects in luggage	July 30, 2010	PCT	PCT/CA2010/001200

AND WHEREAS, Optosecurity Inc., whose full post office address is 505, Boulevard. du Parc Technologique, Québec, Québec, G1P 4S9, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all corresponding patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the invention based on the Application or on corresponding patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignors hereby agree, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all patents, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof, which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world;

Page 1 of 3

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

THIS Assignment is made effective as of July 30, 2010

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignors, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et les cédants, cette cession a été rédigée en

SIGNED this 29th day of September, 2010
- African Draw
Stephane Drouin
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I,
Declared at Que bec City, this 29th day of September, 2010. (Locality) Witness signature

Regis Poulin
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, JAN-MILIPPE DE BROECK , whose full postal address is 33 GRIMES RD , GATINEAU , QC , J 可 工以 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Regis Poulin, who is personally know to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at <u>Overlee C. Ay</u> , this <u>29th</u> day of <u>September</u> , <u>2010</u> . Witness signature
Wirness signature

89019-149

SIGNED this agth day of <u>September</u> , 2010
Luc Perron
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, JAN-PHILIPPE DE BROISCK, whose full postal address i 33 GRIMES RD, GATINEAU, QC, JOJ 1HC, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Luc Perron, who is personally know to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at $0 \text{ velse} \ 0.1 \text{ y}$, this 0 y day of 0 september , 0 y . Witness signature ***********************************
SIGNED this 39th day of September, 3010 Dan Gudmundson
DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, TAN-PAIL PPE DE BRUECK, whose full postal address is TO CRIMES RO CATINEAU, QL, JUJ 145, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Dan Gudmundson, who is personally know to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at